
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINES AND MINERALS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2421
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2000
REVISION OF PAY SCALE
RAM JEEVAN SINGH

Will the Minister of MINES AND MINERALS be pleased to state:

(a) whether revision of Pay Scales of the staff and officers of Coal India Limited is pending;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) if not, the time since when the pay revision has been enforced; and

(d) the time by which the pay revision is being implemented?

Answer
THE MINIISTER OF STATE FOR MINES & MINERALS ( SMT. RITA VERMA )

(a) : Yes, Sir.

(b) : The pay scales of staff is under negotiations with Central Trade Unions participating in the Joint Bipartite Committee for the Coal Industry (JBCCI). As regards pay revision of officers, the same is under process in Coal India Limited (CIL).

(c) : Does not arise in view of reply given to part (a) above.

(d) : As soon as the National Coal Wage Agreement-VI in respect of staff and workers is finalised by JBCCI and the pay revision in respect of officers / executives is finalised by CIL, the same will be implemented.
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